CONTRIBUTION: CLC and perennial cropping strategies offer longer growing seasons, deeper roots, improved
soil health and water quality, more resilient ecosystems, and varied market opportunities over annual
monocropping production systems.

IMPACT RISK MITIGATION: Farmers can adopt CLC cropping strategies in a variety of ways; various on-
ramps offer flexibility and expanded accessibility; a network approach informed by multiple sectors de-risks
investment in adoption and supportive infrastructure.

Table 13. Continuous Living Cover (CLC)  Five Dimensions of Impact

APPENDIX A: SUPPLEMENTARY ANALYSIS 41

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FOR GREEN LANDS BLUE WATERS
DRAFT FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY | OCT 14, 2021

IN
PARTNERSHIP

WITH

Appendix A:
SUPPLEMENTARY ANALYSIS

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS: VARIATION IN COSTS
AND BENEFITS WITHOUT SPECIFICITY TO A
GIVEN ASSUMPTION

The following scenarios are developed to test
the sensitivity of the SROI estimation to some of
our key assumptions.

Table A1: Perennial Forage and Grazing SROI Sensitivity

The following scenarios are developed to test
the sensitivity of the SROI estimation to a simul-
taneous change in costs and benefits without

SROI Sensitivity
% change in benefits

-50% -40% -30% -20% -10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

%
change

in
costs

  -50% $3.46 $4.15 $4.84 $5.53 $6.22 $6.92 $7.61 $8.30 $8.99 $9.68 $10.37

-40% $2.88 $3.46 $4.03 $4.61 $5.19 $5.76 $6.34 $6.92 $7.49 $8.07 $8.64

-30% $2.47 $2.96 $3.46 $3.95 $4.45 $4.94 $5.43 $5.93 $6.42 $6.92 $7.41

-20% $2.16 $2.59 $3.03 $3.46 $3.89 $4.32 $4.75 $5.19 $5.62 $6.05 $6.48

-10% $1.92 $2.31 $2.69 $3.07 $3.46 $3.84 $4.23 $4.61 $4.99 $5.38 $5.76

0% $1.73 $2.07 $2.42 $2.77 $3.11 $3.46 $3.80 $4.15 $4.50 $4.84 $5.19

10% $1.57 $1.89 $2.20 $2.51 $2.83 $3.14 $3.46 $3.77 $4.09 $4.40 $4.72

20% $1.44 $1.73 $2.02 $2.31 $2.59 $2.88 $3.17 $3.46 $3.75 $4.03 $4.32

30% $1.33 $1.60 $1.86 $2.13 $2.39 $2.66 $2.93 $3.19 $3.46 $3.72 $3.99

40% $1.23 $1.48 $1.73 $1.98 $2.22 $2.47 $2.72 $2.96 $3.21 $3.46 $3.70

50% $1.15 $1.38 $1.61 $1.84 $2.07 $2.31 $2.54 $2.77 $3.00 $3.23 $3.46

specificity to a given assumption.  The following
table shows how the SROI could change given a
50% increase or decrease in costs and benefits.
We see that in all scenarios, even with a 50%
decrease in benefits and a 50% increase in costs,
the SROI remains greater than $1.

APPENDIX A: SUPPLEMENTARY ANALYSIS 42

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FOR GREEN LANDS BLUE WATERS
DRAFT FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY | OCT 14, 2021

IN
PARTNERSHIP

WITH

SENSITIVITY SCENARIOS

Farmer net income with opportunity cost
While the scenario described in the body of this
analysis did not include opportunity cost asso-